Product Setup Sheet
 Ordering Information  Product Code UPC Code
 Print Engine Epson Stylus Pro 7900 Print Engine SP7900HDR 0-10343-87275-2
  Epson Stylus Pro 9900 Print Engine  SP9900HDR 0-10343-87276-9
 SpectroProofer Epson SpectroProofer 24 Inch SPECTRO24 0-10343-87279-0
  Epson SpectroProofer 24 Inch – UV SPECTRO24UV 0-10343-87280-6
  Epson SpectroProofer 44 Inch SPECTRO44 0-10343-87281-3
  Epson SpectroProofer 44 Inch – UV SPECTRO44UV 0-10343-87282-0
 Extended Service Plans Additional One-year Epson PreferredSM Plus Service EPP900B1  0-10343-87283-7
  Additional Two-year Epson Preferred Plus Service  EPP900B2 0-10343-87284-4
  Additional One-year Epson Preferred Plus SpectroProofer EPPSPB1 0-10343-87285-1
 Accessories Additional Roll Media Adapters – Pair C12C811241 0-10343-87044-4
  Replacement Printer Cutter Blade  C12C815331  0-10343-87043-7
  Replacement Ink Maintenance Tank  C12C890191  0-10343-85374-4
  Automatic Take-up Reel System (9900) C12C815321 0-10343-87042-0
  Replacement 44” Take-up Reel Core (9900)  C815121  0-10343-81723-4
 Epson UltraChrome® HDR Ink 150 ml  Photo Black Ink 150 ml T642100 0-10343-87291-2
  Cyan Ink 150 ml T642200 0-10343-87292-9
  Vivid Magenta Ink 150 ml T642300 0-10343-87293-6
  Yellow Ink 150 ml T642400 0-10343-87294-3
  Light Cyan Ink 150 ml T642500 0-10343-87295-0
  Vivid Light Magenta Ink 150 ml T642600 0-10343-87296-7
  Light Black Ink 150 ml T642700 0-10343-87297-4
  Matte Black Ink 150 ml T642800 0-10343-87298-1
  Light Light Black Ink 150 ml T642900 0-10343-87299-8
  Orange Ink 150 ml T642A00 0-10343-87300-1
  Green Ink 150 ml T642B00 0-10343-87301-8
 Epson UltraChrome HDR Ink 350 ml Photo Black Ink 350 ml T596100 0-10343-86839-7
  Cyan Ink 350 ml T596200 0-10343-86840-3
  Vivid Magenta Ink 350 ml T596300 0-10343-86841-0
  Yellow Ink 350 ml T596400 0-10343-86842-7
  Light Cyan Ink 350 ml T596500 0-10343-86843-4
  Vivid Light Magenta Ink 350 ml T596600 0-10343-86844-1
  Light Black Ink 350 ml T596700 0-10343-86845-8
  Matte Black Ink 350 ml T596800 0-10343-86846-5
  Light Light Black Ink 350 ml T596900 0-10343-86847-2
  Orange Ink 350 ml T596A00 0-10343-86848-9
  Green Ink 350 ml T596B00 0-10343-86849-6
 Ordering Information  Product Code UPC Code
 7900 Print Engine Epson Stylus Pro 7900 Print Engine SP7900HDR 0-10343-87275-2
 7900 SpectroProofer Epson SpectroProofer 24 Inch SPECTRO24 0-10343-87279-0
 9900 Print Engine Epson Stylus Pro 9900 Print Engine  SP9900HDR 0-10343-87276-9
  Epson Stylus Pro 9900 Flexo Edition SP9900FLEX 0-10343-87278-3
 9900 SpectroProofer Epson SpectroProofer 44 Inch SPECTRO44 0-10343-87281-3
  Epson SpectroProofer 44 Inch – UV SPECTRO44UV 0-10343-87282-0
 Extended Service Plans Additional One-year Epson PreferredSM Plus Service EPP900B1  0-10343-87283-7
  Additional Two-year Epson Preferred Plus Service  EPP900B2 0-10343-87284-4
  Additional One-year Epson Preferred Plus SpectroProofer EPPSPB1 0-10343-87285-1
 Accessories Additional Roll Media Adapters – Pair C12C811241 0-10343-87044-4
  Replacement Printer Cutter Blade  C12C815331  0-10343-87043-7
  Replacement Ink Maintenance Tank  C12C890191  0-10343-85374-4
  Automatic Take-up Reel System (SP9900) C12C815321 0-10343-87042-0
  Replacement 44” Take-up Reel Core (SP9900/9880)  C815121  0-10343-81723-4
 Epson UltraChrome® HDR Ink 350ml Cyan Ink SP 7900/9900  350 ml T596200 0-10343-86840-3
  Green Ink SP 7900/9900  350 ml T596B00 0-10343-86849-6
  Lt Black Ink SP 7900/9900  350 ml T596700 0-10343-86845-8
  Lt Cyan Ink SP 7900/9900  350 ml T596500 0-10343-86843-4
  Lt Lt Black Ink SP 7900/9900  350 ml T596900 0-10343-86847-2
  Matte Black Ink SP 7900/9900  350 ml T596800 0-10343-86846-5
  Orange Ink SP 7900/9900  350 ml T596A00 0-10343-86848-9
  Photo Black Ink SP 7900/9900  350 ml T596100 0-10343-86839-7
  Vivid Lt Magenta Ink SP 7900/9900  350 ml T596600 0-10343-86844-1
  Vivid Magenta Ink SP 7900/9900  350 ml T596300 0-10343-86841-0
  Yellow Ink SP 7900/9900  350 ml T596400 0-10343-86842-7
 Epson UltraChrome® HDR Ink 700ml Cyan Ink SP 7900/9900  700 ml T636200 0-10343-87082-6
  Green Ink SP 7900/9900  700 ml T636B00 0-10343-87080-2
  Lt Black Ink SP 7900/9900  700 ml T636700 0-10343-87087-1
  Lt Cyan Ink SP 7900/9900  700 ml T636500 0-10343-87085-7
  Lt Lt Black Ink SP 7900/9900  700 ml T636900 0-10343-87089-5
  Matte Black Ink SP 7900/9900  700 ml T636800 0-10343-87088-8
  Orange Ink SP 7900/9900  700 ml T636A00 0-10343-87079-6
  Photo Black Ink SP 790
Epson Stylus® Pro 7900/9900
Redefining the Future of Printing
Key Dates Worldwide Announcement         June 29, 2008
 U.S. Announcement  October 16, 2008
 Ad Embargo  October 1, 2008
 Ship                                 November, 2008
Ordering Information Continued
   Product Code UPC Code
 Epson UltraChrome HDR Ink 700 ml Photo Black Ink 700 ml T636100  0-10343-87081-9
  Cyan Ink 700 ml T636200  0-10343-87082-6
  Vivid Magenta Ink 700 ml T636300  0-10343-87083-3
  Yellow Ink 700 ml T636400  0-10343-87084-0
  Light Cyan Ink 700 ml T636500  0-10343-87085-7
  Vivid Light Magenta Ink 700 ml T636600  0-10343-87086-4
  Light Black Ink 700 ml T636700  0-10343-87087-1
  Matte Black Ink 700 ml T636800  0-10343-87088-8
  Light Light Black Ink 700 ml T636900  0-10343-87089-5
  Orange Ink 700 ml T636A00  0-10343-87079-6
  Green Ink 700 ml T636B00  0-10343-87080-2
 Latest Professional Media Skus  Product Code UPC Code
 Standard Proofing Paper (240) 17” x 100’ roll S045111  0-10343-87257-8
  24” x 100’ roll S045112  0-10343-87258-5
  36” x 100’ roll S045113  0-10343-87259-2
  44” x 100’ roll S045114  0-10343-87260-8
  17” x 22” sheets (25 pack) S045115  0-10343-87261-5
 Printer Packaging Specifications  Dimensions/Weight
 Epson Stylus Pro 7900 Single carton dimensions 59.5” (W) x 32.0” (D) x 42.5” (H)
  Single carton weight (including shipping pallet) 320 lb
 Epson Stylus Pro 9900 Single carton dimensions 80.0” (W) x 32.0” (D) x 42.5” (H)
  Single carton weight (including shipping pallet)  417 lb
 SpectroProofer Option
 Packaging Specifications  Dimensions/Weight
 Epson SpectroProofer 24/24 UV Single carton dimensions 34.1” (W) x 13.0” (D) x 15.2” (H)
  Single carton weight 25.5 lb
 Epson SpectroProofer 44/44 UV Single carton dimensions 54.6” (W) x 12.6” (D)  x 15.3” (H)
  Single carton weight  35.5 lb
 Ink Cartridge Packaging Specifications
 150 ml (fill vol.) Ink Cartridges  Single carton dimensions  9.65” (W) x 4.72” (D) x 1.69” (H)
  Single carton weight  0.84 lb
  Master pack dimensions  19.29” (W) x 9.92” (D) x 7.36” (H)
  Master pack weight 13.23 lb
  Master pack quantity  16 pieces
 350 ml (fill vol.) Ink Cartridges Single carton dimensions  9.65” (W) x 4.72” (D) x 1.69” (H)
  Single carton weight  1.46 lb
  Master pack dimensions  19.29” (W) x 9.92” (D) x 7.36” (H)
  Master pack weight  17.64 lb
  Master pack quantity    16 pieces
 700 ml (fill vol.) Ink Cartridges Single carton dimensions  13.00” (W) x 4.57” (D) x 1.77” (H)
  Single carton weight  2.43 lb
  Master pack dimensions  18.82” (W) x 13.19” (D) x 6.38” (H)
  Master pack weight  30.86 lb
  Master pack quantity    12 pieces
Specifications and terms are subject to change without notice. Epson, Epson Stylus and Epson UltraChrome are registered trademarks and Epson Exceed Your Vision is a registered logomark of Seiko Epson
Corporation. Epson Preferred is a service mark of Epson America, Inc. All other product and brand names are trademarks and/or registered trademarks of their respective companies. Epson disclaims any and all rights
in these marks. Copyright 2008 Epson America, Inc. CPD-25825 9/08